
European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.
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Place Number Name Nation AN Heat Rank Rank Points

1 1207 Daniel MARTINEZ SPAIN 91 1 20

2 0410 Adrian FLÜGEL GERMANY 91 2 18

3 0808 Salvatore COSTAGLIOLA ITALY 91 3 16

4 0507 George HAYNES GREAT BRITAIN 90 4 14

5 0706 Dylan BARRETT IRELAND 92 5 13

6 0809 Andrea PANEGHEL ITALY 91 6 12

7 0409 Tim SCHMACHTENBERG GERMANY 91 7 11

8 1006 Daniel BERENETT NORWAY 91 8 10

9 0506 Lewis ROSEWELL GREAT BRITAIN 91 9 8

10 0708 Bernard CAHILL IRELAND 94 10 7

11 0807 Karim GARZINO ITALY 91 11 6

12 0306 Adrien CERVERA FRANCE 90 12 5

13 0510 James BUNNEY GREAT BRITAIN 92 13 4

14 0107 Matthias van WETERING BELGIUM 93 14 3

15 0907 Melvin van der MEY NETHERLANDS 93 15 2

16 0307 Vincent MARC FRANCE 91 16 1

17 0407 Danny WIECK GERMANY 91 17 0

17 0207 Kevin PASKA CZECH REPLUBLIC 92 18 0

17 1209 Roberto VEIGA SPAIN 92 19 0

17 0710 Padraic ROCLIFFE IRELAND 91 20 0

17 0908 Sjors PIETERMANS NETHERLANDS 91 20 0

17 1106 Michal LIBERADZKI POLAND 92 22 0

17 1009 Stian SVINGEN NILSSON NORWAY 93 23 0

17 0210 Tomas REJLEK CZECH REPLUBLIC 0 24 0

17 0106 Simon BECKERS BELGIUM 91 25 0

17 0909 Stefan TELEY NETHERLANDS 91 26 0

17 1107 Marcin NIWINSKI POLAND 91 27 0

17 1306 Isak ADOLSSSON SWEDEN 92 28 0

17 0208 Ondrej FRANEK CZECH REPLUBLIC 91 29 0

17 1110 Wojciech KOSINSKI POLAND 92 30 0

17 1007 Fredrik JOHANSEN NIELSEN NORWAY 93 31 0

17 1408 Tobias SCHNETZLER SWITZERLAND 93 32 0

17 0308 Julien MARC FRANCE 91 33 0

17 1409 Christof GERBER SWITZERLAND 92 34 0

17 1410 Marco WUNDERLIN SWITZERLAND 93 35 0

17 1208 Miguel GARCIA SPAIN 92 dsq 0

17 0

17 0

17 0

17 0

Ocean - Run Swim Run  Men
Series Final

Event Director:

Time:

6-9-2009

17:10



European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.

37

Place Number Name Nation AN Heat Rank Rank Points

1 0506 Lewis ROSEWELL GREAT BRITAIN 91 2 1 1 20

2 0510 James BUNNEY GREAT BRITAIN 92 2 2 2 18

3 0808 Salvatore COSTAGLIOLA ITALY 91 1 1 3 16

4 0507 George HAYNES GREAT BRITAIN 90 1 2 4 14

5 1210 Carlos GOMEZ SPAIN 92 2 8 5 13

6 0306 Adrien CERVERA FRANCE 90 2 7 6 12

7 0310 Gauthier PHILAIRE FRANCE 92 2 3 7 11

8 1208 Miguel GARCIA SPAIN 92 1 8 8 10

9 0307 Vincent MARC FRANCE 91 1 3 9 8

10 1207 Daniel MARTINEZ SPAIN 91 2 4 10 7

11 0706 Dylan BARRETT IRELAND 92 1 5 11 6

12 0110 Olivier CLERENS BELGIUM 92 2 5 12 5

13 0708 Bernard CAHILL IRELAND 94 1 4 13 4

14 0109 Joachim DEFORT BELGIUM 92 2 6 14 3

15 0410 Adrian FLÜGEL GERMANY 91 1 6 15 2

16 0406 Christian ERTEL GERMANY 90 1 7 16 1

17 1407 Daniel FLEUTI SWITZERLAND 91 1 9 0

17 0908 Sjors PIETERMANS NETHERLANDS 91 2 9 0

17 0907 Melvin van der MEY NETHERLANDS 93 1 10 0

17 0810 Andrea PAOLETTI ITALY 90 2 10 0

17 0909 Stefan TELEY NETHERLANDS 91 1 11 0

17 1109 Jacek FLIS POLAND 91 1 11 0

17 0807 Karim GARZINO ITALY 91 2 11 0

17 0108 Thibaut FRANÇOIS BELGIUM 91 1 12 0

17 1306 Isak ADOLSSSON SWEDEN 92 1 13 0

17 0707 Cormac O'SULLIVAN IRELAND 90 2 13 0

17 0206 Jakub ONDRUSEK CZECH REPLUBLIC 0 1 14 0

17 0408 Anil SEZEN GERMANY 92 2 14 0

17 0210 Tomas REJLEK CZECH REPLUBLIC 0 1 15 0

17 1408 Tobias SCHNETZLER SWITZERLAND 93 2 15 0

17 1406 Fabian SCHENKER SWITZERLAND 90 2 16 0

17 1008 Marius KNUDTSEN NORWAY 91 1 17 0

17 1009 Stian SVINGEN NILSSON NORWAY 93 2 17 0

17 1107 Marcin NIWINSKI POLAND 91 2 18 0

17 1007 Fredrik JOHANSEN NIELSEN NORWAY 93 2 19 0

17 0209 Martin MACHA CZECH REPLUBLIC 0 2 disq 0

17 1106 Michal LIBERADZKI POLAND 92 1 dns 0

Ocean - Board Race  Men
Series Final

Event Director:

Time:

6-9-2009

17:10



European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.
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Place Number Name Nation AN Heat Rank Rank Points

1 0509 Benjamin PARRY GREAT BRITAIN 92 2 A 1 20

2 0309 Fabien PENCHENAT FRANCE 92 4 A 2 18

3 1109 Jacek FLIS POLAND 91 4 A 3 16

4 0406 Christian ERTEL GERMANY 90 2 A 4 14

5 0310 Gauthier PHILAIRE FRANCE 92 1 A 5 13

6 0109 Joachim DEFORT BELGIUM 92 3 A 6 12

7 0510 James BUNNEY GREAT BRITAIN 92 3 A 7 11

8 0707 Cormac O'SULLIVAN IRELAND 90 1 A 8 10

9 1210 Carlos GOMEZ SPAIN 92 4 B 9 8

10 1207 Daniel MARTINEZ SPAIN 91 2 B 10 7

11 0408 Anil SEZEN GERMANY 92 3 B 11 6

12 0106 Simon BECKERS BELGIUM 91 1 B 12 5

13 0810 Andrea PAOLETTI ITALY 90 4 B 13 4

14 0308 Julien MARC FRANCE 91 3 B 14 3

15 1306 Isak ADOLSSSON SWEDEN 92 1 B 15 2

16 1009 Stian SVINGEN NILSSON NORWAY 93 2 B 16 1

17 0208 Ondrej FRANEK CZECH REPLUBLIC 91 1 0

17 0508 Thomas JAGGER GREAT BRITAIN 92 1 0

17 0906 Alwin HILLEBRINK NETHERLANDS 92 1 0

17 1008 Marius KNUDTSEN NORWAY 91 1 0

17 1110 Wojciech KOSINSKI POLAND 92 1 0

17 0108 Thibaut FRANÇOIS BELGIUM 91 2 0

17 0209 Martin MACHA CZECH REPLUBLIC 0 2 0

17 0807 Karim GARZINO ITALY 91 2 0

17 0909 Stefan TELEY NETHERLANDS 91 2 0

17 1406 Fabian SCHENKER SWITZERLAND 90 2 0

17 0808 Salvatore COSTAGLIOLA ITALY 91 3 0

17 0910 Axel TICHELAAR NETHERLANDS 90 3 0

17 1107 Marcin NIWINSKI POLAND 91 3 0

17 1209 Roberto VEIGA SPAIN 92 3 0

17 1409 Christof GERBER SWITZERLAND 92 3 0

17 0207 Kevin PASKA CZECH REPLUBLIC 92 4 0

17 0410 Adrian FLÜGEL GERMANY 91 4 0

17 0706 Dylan BARRETT IRELAND 92 4 0

17 1006 Daniel BERENETT NORWAY 91 4 0

17 1410 Marco WUNDERLIN SWITZERLAND 93 4 0

Ocean - Beach Flags  Men
Series Final

Event Director:

Time:

6-9-2009

17:10



European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.

Place Number Nation Heat Rank Rank Points

1 04 GERMANY 1 1 A 1 20

Christian ERTEL Anil SEZEN

Tim SCHMACHTENBERG Adrian FLÜGEL

2 08 ITALY 2 2 A 2 18

Karim GARZINO Salvatore COSTAGLIOLA

Andrea PANEGHEL Andrea PAOLETTI

3 07 IRELAND 2 4 A 3 16

Cormac O'SULLIVAN Bernard CAHILL

James SWEENEY Padraic ROCLIFFE

7 01 BELGIUM 1 2 A disq 1

Olivier CLERENS Thibaut FRANÇOIS

Joachim DEFORT Simon BECKERS

7 03 FRANCE 1 3 A disq 1

Vincent MARC Julien MARC

Fabien PENCHENAT Gauthier PHILAIRE

7 05 GREAT BRITAIN 1 4 a disq 1

George HAYNES James BUNNEY

Benjamin PARRY Lewis ROSEWELL

7 09 NETHERLANDS 2 1 a disq 1

Alwin HILLEBRINK Sjors PIETERMANS

Stefan TELEY Axel TICHELAAR

7 12 SPAIN 2 3 A disq 1

Ruben CASTILLO Daniel MARTINEZ

Miguel GARCIA Carlos GOMEZ

4 02 CZECH REPLUBLIC 1 5 B 9 8

Jakub ONDRUSEK Kevin PASKA

Ondrej FRANEK Tomas REJLEK

5 14 SWITZERLAND 1 6 B 10 7

Daniel FLEUTI Tobias SCHNETZLER

Christof GERBER Marco WUNDERLIN

6 10 NORWAY 2 5 B 11 6

Daniel BERENETT Fredrik JOHANSEN NIELSEN

Marius KNUDTSEN Stian SVINGEN NILSSON

12 11 POLAND 2 disq 0

Michal LIBERADZKI Marcin NIWINSKI

Jacek FLIS Slawomir WOJDAS

Ocean - Rescue Tube Rescue Race  Men
Series Final

Event Director:

Time:

6-9-2009

17:10



European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.

Place Number Nation Name Heat Rank Rank Points

1 08 ITALY 2 1 1 20

Salvatore COSTAGLIOLA Andrea PAOLETTI

2 05 GREAT BRITAIN 1 1 2 18

Lewis ROSEWELL George HAYNES

3 07 IRELAND 1 3 3 16

Dylan BARRETT Bernard CAHILL

4 03 FRANCE 1 4 4 14

Adrien CERVERA Gauthier PHILAIRE

5 12 SPAIN 2 3 5 13

Marcin NIWINSKI Carlos GOMEZ

6 01 BELGIUM 1 2 6 12

Olivier CLERENS Joachim DEFORT

7 09 NETHERLANDS 2 2 7 11

Alwin HILLEBRINK Axel TICHELAAR

8 14 SWITZERLAND 2 4 8 10

Daniel FLEUTI Tobias SCHNETZLER

9 04 GERMANY 1 5 9 8

Christian ERTEL Tim SCHMACHTENBERG

10 02 CZECH REPLUBLIC 1 6 10 7

Jakub ONDRUSEK Kevin PASKA

11 10 NORWAY 2 5 11 6

Fredrik JOHANSEN NIELSEN Stian SVINGEN NILSSON

12 11 POLAND 2 disq 0

Michal LIBERADZKI Marcin NIWINSKI

Ocean - Board Rescue Race  Men
Series Final

Event Director:

Time

6-9-2009

17:10



European Junior Championships Life Saving
Eersel - Netherlands, 6 September 2009.

Country Total 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

01 BELGIUM 28 3 5 3 12 5

02 CZECH REPLUBLIC 0

03 FRANCE 71 5 1 12 11 8 18 13 3

04 GERMANY 56 18 11 4 2 1 14 6

05 GREAT BRITAIN 105 14 8 20 18 14 20 11

07 IRELAND 40 13 7 6 4 10

08 ITALY 54 16 12 6 16 4

09 NETHERLANDS 2 2

10 NORWAY 11 10 1

11 POLAND 16 16

12 SPAIN 65 20 13 10 7 8 7

13 SWEDEN 2 2

14 SWITZERLAND 0
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05 GREAT BRITAIN 1

08 ITALY 2

03 FRANCE 3

04 GERMANY 4

12 SPAIN 5

07 IRELAND 6

01 BELGIUM 7

10 NORWAY 8

14 SWITZERLAND 9

11 POLAND 10

02 CZECH REPLUBLIC 11

09 NETHERLANDS 12

13 SWEDEN 13

23 6

Ocean - Ranking Nations scores Men
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92 18

86 1
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Event Director:

Time:
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